PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4097221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
US BANK	09/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITE DRIVE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	110 GILL BRYAN BLVD.	
City:	HOPKINSVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8347620
Patent Number:	8261871
Patent Number:	8257068
Patent Number:	8240779
Patent Number:	8182250
Patent Number:	7914084
Patent Number:	7909414
Patent Number:	7908960
Patent Number:	7743893
Patent Number:	7722131
Patent Number:	7695258
Patent Number:	7647769
Patent Number:	7513111
Patent Number:	7481633
Patent Number:	7431124
Patent Number:	7395665
Patent Number:	7322808
Patent Number:	7293841
Patent Number:	7249806
Patent Number:	7156628

PATENT REEL: 040353 FRAME: 0170

504050558

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7101264
Patent Number:	7089818
Patent Number:	6988597
Patent Number:	6923712
Patent Number:	6872064
Patent Number:	6623260
Patent Number:	6425807
Patent Number:	6394775
Patent Number:	6345969
Patent Number:	6338672
Patent Number:	6257853
Patent Number:	6253882
Patent Number:	6193490
Patent Number:	6170616
Patent Number:	6155808
Patent Number:	6145635
Patent Number:	6086344
Patent Number:	6074188
Patent Number:	5722776
Patent Number:	5505597
Patent Number:	5417528
Patent Number:	5407336
Patent Number:	5385351
Patent Number:	5356342
Patent Number:	5213343
Patent Number:	5173043
Patent Number:	5165880
Patent Number:	5135369
Application Number:	11971734
Application Number:	11556679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (270)842-2607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2708425611

Email: alcott@harlinparker.com

Correspondent Name: MARK D. ALCOTT

Address Line 1: 519 EAST 10TH STREET

Address Line 4: BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 42101

PATENT

REEL: 040353 FRAME: 0171

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. ALCOTT		
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Alcott/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 7			
source=Patent Security Interest Release#page1.tif			
source=Patent Security Interest Release#page2.tif			
source=Patent Security Interest Release#page3.tif			
source=Patent Security Interest Release#page4.tif			

source=Patent Security Interest Release#page5.tif source=Patent Security Interest Release#page6.tif source=Patent Security Interest Release#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040353 FRAME: 0172

PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

THIS PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE is made as of September 8, 2016, by US BANK NA ("Bank"). All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided in the Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and White Drive Products, Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as May 5, 2011 and that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2009 (the "Agreements"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Bank in the Patent Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Bank, including the Patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreements were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2011, at Reel 026371, Frame 0627 and on April 30, 2009, at Reel 022619, Frame 0047, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank release its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank agrees as follows:

- 1. Bank hereby releases its continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral.
- 2. Bank acknowledges and affirms that all of the obligations of Grantor under the Agreements are hereby discharged.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 040353 FRAME: 0173 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Patent Security Interest Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3y: <u>June Marka</u>

Name: <u>Exic A. Walke</u>

Title: <u>Vice freside</u>nt

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Patent Registrations:

Patent Schedule: Patent Number Name Of Owner Title Publication Date White Drive US8347620B2 Bypass/flushing 2013-01-08 Products, Inc. valve for closed hydraulic circuit White Drive US8261871B2 2012-09-11 Hydraulic Products, Inc. transmission assembly US8257068B2 White Drive Cooling system 2012-09-04 Products, Inc. for gerotor motor White Drive US8240779B2 Control 2012-08-14 Products, Inc. component for hydraulic circuit including spring appliedhydraulically released brake White Drive US8182250B2 Gerotor motor 2012-05-22 Products. Inc. and brake assembly White Drive US7914084B2 Control 2011-03-29 Products, Inc. component for

hydraulic circuit including spring

Hydraulic circuit

Return to neutral

mechanism for hydraulic pump

integrated brake

appliedhydraulically released brake

for spring appliedhydraulically released brake and hydraulic

motor

Compact

system

Patent Security Interest Release

White Drive

Products, Inc.

White Drive

Products, Inc.

White Drive

Products, Inc.

US7909414B2

US7908960B2

US7743893B2

PATENT REEL: 040353 FRAME: 0175

2011-03-22

2011-03-22

2010-06-29

Name Of Owner	Patent Number	Title	Publication Date
White Drive	US7722131B2	Control	2010-05-25
Products, Inc.		component for a	
		spring applied-	
		pressure released	
		hydraulic brake	
		and hydraulic	
		motor	
White Drive	US7695258B2	Gerotor motor	2010-04-13
Products, Inc.		and brake	:
		assembly	
White Drive	US7647769B2	Hydraulic	2010-01-19
Products, Inc.		transaxle for	
		garden care	
		vehicle	
White Drive	US7513111B2	Shock valve for	2009-04-07
Products, Inc.		hydraulic device	
White Drive	US7481633B2	Rotor with cut-	2009-01-27
Products, Inc.		outs	
White Drive	US7431124B2	Hydraulic	2008-10-07
Products, Inc.		transmission	
		assembly	
White Drive	US7395665B2	Hydraulic	2008-07-08
Products, Inc.		transaxle for	
		garden care	
		vehicle	
White Drive	US7322808B2	Balancing plate-	2008-01-29
Products, Inc.		shuttle ball	
White Drive	US7293841B2	Hydraulic motor	2007-11-13
Products, Inc.		and brake control	
		system and	
		method of	
		controlling the	
XX32 **	T1070 4000 - T1	same	
White Drive	US7249806B1	Hydraulic motor	2007-07-31
Products, Inc.		and brake control	
		system and	
		method of	
		controlling the	
TITLE TO STATE	CUCAL CZ CAGDO	same	2007 01 02
White Drive	US7156628B2	Wobblestick	2007-01-02
Products, Inc.	TICATOTACADA	with helix	2006 00 00
White Drive	US7101264B2	Dressing wheel	2006-09-05
Products, Inc.	1	system	

Name Of Owner	Patent Number	Title	Publication Date
White Drive Products, Inc.	US7089818B2	Speed sensor flange assemblies	2006-08-15
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6988597B2	Mechanically applied/hydraulic ally released brake	2006-01-24
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6923712B2	Method and apparatus for grinding rotors for hydraulic motors and apparatus therefor	2005-08-02
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6872064B2	Increased capacity valving plates for a hydraulic motor	2005-03-29
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6623260B2	Multiplate hydraulic motor valve	2003-09-23
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6425807B2	Method and apparatus for grinding rotors for hydraulic motors and apparatus therefor	2002-07-30
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6394775B1	Hydraulic motor seal	2002-05-28
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6345969B1	Increased capacity valving plates for a hydraulic motor	2002-02-12
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6338672B1	Dressing wheel system	2002-01-15
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6257853B1	Hydraulic motor with pressure compensating manifold	2001-07-10
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6253882B1	Motor with symmetric braking system	2001-07-03

Name Of Owner	Patent Number	Title	Publication Date
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6193490B1	Hydraulic motor valve with integral case drain	2001-02-27
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6170616B1	Brake reaction pin	2001-01-09
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6155808A	Hydraulic motor plates	2000-12-05
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6145635A	Spring brake	2000-11-14
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6086344A	Hydraulic motor lubrication path	2000-07-11
White Drive Products, Inc.	US6074188A	Multi-plate bydraulic motor valve	2000-06-13
White Drive Products, Inc.	US5722776A	Shipping bearing	1998-03-03
White Drive Products, Inc.	US5505597A	Pressure tolerant balanced motor valve	1996-04-09
White Drive Products, Inc.	US5417528A	Method for making a wobblestick	1995-05-23
White Drive Products, Inc.	US5407336A	Hydraulic motor	1995-04-18
White Drive Products, Inc.	US5385351A	Removable shaft seal	1995-01-31
White Drive Products, Inc.	US5356342A	Teeth for a wobblestick	1994-10-18
White Drive Products, Inc.	US5213343A	Shaft seal with support member and backing ring	1993-05-25
White Drive Products, Inc.	US5173043A	Reduced size hydraulic motor	1992-12-22
White Drive Products, Inc.	US5165880A	Gerotor device with biased orbiting valve and drain connection through wobblestick	1992-11-24
White Drive Products, Inc.	US5135369A	Device with orbiting valve having a seal piston	1992-08-04

Patent Applications:

Name Of Owner	Publication Number	Title	Publication Date
White Drive Products, Inc.	US20080173515A1	Disk Spring Hydraulic Release Brake	2008-07-24
White Drive Products, Inc.	US20070140887A1	Method for Imparting Residual Compressive Stress in Metal Parts	2007-06-21

Patent Security Interest Release

RECORDED: 10/14/2016

PATENT REEL: 040353 FRAME: 0179